TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectracom Corporation		02/28/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orolia USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1565 Jefferson Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 460	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2821018	AGELESS
Registration Number:	1761158	NETCLOCK
Registration Number:	3932142	SECURESYNC
Registration Number:	1128181	SPECTRACOM
Registration Number:	3342237	SYNCHRONIZING CRITICAL OPERATIONS
Registration Number:	1921638	TIMEGUARD
Registration Number:	1900479	TIMETAP
Registration Number:	2914192	TIMEVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5854198813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: harrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0964 282/10/18

CH \$215.00

900248902

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0040661 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neal L. Slifkin Signature: /Neal L. Slifkin/ Date: 03/07/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=int9BE5#page1.tif source=int9BE5#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0965

3000 8010 LONE

120307000

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SPECTRACOM CORPORATION

116

202/338

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Spectracom Corporation. The name under which it was formed is Global Miroge Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on May 6, 1999.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation, so that said Paragraph "1." shall provide in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of the Corporation is Orolia USA, Inc." ##
- 4. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by joint unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and the holders of all outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate this 28 day of FESEJARY 2012.

Darrell Johanneman, Authorized Person

THE STATE OF THE S

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION **OF** SPECTRACOM CORPORATION

7/6

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

HAR -7 2012

LCS DRAWDOWN - #AL

Mary Ellen O'Dell Schantz, Paralegal

Harter Secrest & Emery LLF

1600 Bausch

Rochester, New

STATE OF NEW YORK

I hereby certify that this copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original. WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, on March 13, 2012.

Dan Shapiro 1430116_1 First Deputy Secretary of State

RECORDED: 03/07/2013

TONZ KAR -7

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0967